
Bound for Yamashiro Onsen and Yamanaka Onsen　※ Indicated below are the arrival times at the major stops only.　★Most practical stops for sightseeing

Kaga Onsen Station ( Bus stop ❷)
加賀温泉駅

7:10 7:45 8:00 8:35 9:05 9:50 10:40 11:05 11:45 12:50 13:20 13:45 14:10 14:50 15:35 16:25 17:20 17:50 18:20 19:00 19:40 20:25

Kamo
加茂

7:15 7:50 8:05 8:40 9:10 9:55 10:45 11:10 11:50 12:55 13:25 13:50 14:15 14:55 15:40 16:30 17:25 17:55 18:25 19:05 19:45 20:30

Yamashiro Onsen Higashi-guchi
山代温泉東口

★ 7:22 7:57 8:12 8:47 9:17 10:02 10:52 11:17 11:57 13:02 13:32 13:57 14:22 15:02 15:47 16:37 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:12 19:52 20:37

Yamashiro Onsen (Public bath 120m)
山代温泉

7:23 7:58 8:13 8:48 9:18 10:03 10:53 11:18 11:58 13:03 13:33 13:58 14:23 15:03 15:48 16:38 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:13 19:53 20:38

Yamashiro Onsen Nishi-guchi
山代温泉西口

7:25 8:00 8:15 8:50 9:20 10:05 10:55 11:20 12:00 13:05 13:35 14:00 14:25 15:05 15:50 16:40 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:15 19:55 20:40

Nukumori Clinic (Medical center)
ぬくもり診療所前

- 8:12 8:27 - 9:32 10:17 11:07 - 12:12 - - 14:12 - 15:17 16:02 - - 18:17 18:47 - - -

Yamanaka Onsen (Bus terminal)
山中温泉

★ 7:41 8:18 8:32 9:06 9:37 10:23 11:12 11:36 12:17 13:21 13:51 14:17 14:41 15:23 16:07 16:56 17:51 18:22 18:52 19:31 20:11 20:56

Kikunoyu-mae (Public bath)
菊の湯前

- - 8:34 - 9:39 - 11:14 - 12:19 - - 14:19 - - 16:09 - - 18:24 18:54 - - -

Kohrogi-bashi
こおろぎ橋

- - 8:35 - 9:40 - 11:15 - 12:20 - - 14:20 - - 16:10 - - 18:25 18:55 - - -

Yuyukan-mae
ゆーゆー館前

- - - - 9:42 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Kayano
栢野

- - 8:46 - 9:47 - 11:26 - 12:31 - - 14:31 - - 16:21 - - 18:36 19:06 - - -

Bound for  Kaga Onsen Station　※ Indicated below are the arrival times at the major stops only.　★Most practical stops for sightseeing

Kayano
栢野

- - 6:50 - - 9:05 9:55 - - 11:40 - 12:45 - - 14:45 - 16:35 - - 19:00

Yuyukan-mae
ゆーゆー館前

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14:47 - - - - 19:02

Kohrogi-bashi
こおろぎ橋

- - 6:57 - - 9:12 10:02 - - 11:47 - 12:52 - - 14:49 - 16:42 - - 19:04

Kikunoyu-mae (Public bath)
菊の湯前

- - 6:58 - - 9:13 10:03 - - 11:48 - 12:53 - - 14:50 - 16:43 - - 19:05

Yamanaka Onsen (Bus terminal)
山中温泉

★ 6:10 6:35 7:03 7:43 8:30 9:18 10:08 10:35 11:00 11:53 12:15 12:58 13:30 14:00 14:53 15:50 16:48 17:35 18:00 19:08

Nukumori Clinic (Medical center)
ぬくもり診療所前

- - 7:06 - - 9:21 10:11 - - 11:56 12:18 13:01 - 14:03 - - 16:51 - - -

Yamashiro Onsen Nishi-guchi
山代温泉西口

6:22 6:47 7:18 - 8:42 9:33 10:23 10:47 11:12 12:08 12:30 13:13 13:42 14:15 15:05 16:02 17:03 17:47 18:12 19:20

Yamashiro Onsen (Public bath 120m)
山代温泉

6:24 6:49 7:20 7:57 8:44 9:35 10:25 10:49 11:14 12:10 12:32 13:15 13:44 14:17 15:07 16:04 17:05 17:49 18:14 19:22

Yamashiro Onsen Higashi-guchi
山代温泉東口

★ 6:25 6:50 7:21 7:58 8:45 9:36 10:26 10:50 11:15 12:11 12:33 13:16 13:45 14:18 15:08 16:05 17:06 17:50 18:15 19:23

Kamo
加茂

6:31 6:56 7:27 8:04 8:51 9:42 10:32 10:56 11:21 12:17 12:39 13:22 13:51 14:24 15:14 16:11 17:12 17:56 18:21 19:29

Kaga Onsen Station
加賀温泉駅

6:41 7:06 7:36 8:13 9:01 9:51 10:41 11:06 11:31 12:26 12:48 13:31 14:01 14:33 15:23 16:21 17:21 18:06 18:31 19:38

<Bus fares>　※The fares are for indicative purpose and differ depending on the stations. Please check the fares indicated on the fare board according to the number on the ticket.

※ Indicated below are the arrival times at the major stops only.　★Most practical stops for sightseeing

Kaga Onsen Station ( Bus stop ❶)
加賀温泉駅

6:55 8:30 9:40 11:20 12:15 14:35 15:30 16:30 18:30 19:35

Katayamazu Machi
片山津町

7:05 8:40 9:50 11:30 12:25 14:45 15:40 16:40 18:40 19:45

Katayamazu Onsen
片山津温泉

★ 7:06 8:41 9:51 11:31 12:26 14:46 15:41 16:41 18:41 19:46

Katayamazu Onsen Soyu-Mae (Public Bath)
片山津温泉総湯前

7:07 8:42 9:52 11:32 12:27 14:47 15:42 16:42 18:42 19:47

Katayamazu 5-Ku
片山津５区

7:08 8:43 9:53 11:33 12:28 14:48 15:43 16:43 18:43 19:48

Katayamazu Nishi-Guchi
片山津西口

7:09 8:44 9:54 11:34 12:29 14:49 15:44 16:44 18:44 19:49

Yuki-no-Kagakukan-Mae (Museum of Snow and Ice)

雪の科学館前
7:11 8:46 9:56 11:36 12:31 14:51 15:46 16:46 18:46 19:51

Ishikawa byouin (Ishikawa Hospital)
石川病院

7:13 8:48 9:58 11:38 12:33 14:53 15:48 16:48 18:48 19:53

Yuki-no-Kagakukan-Mae (Museum of Snow and Ice)

雪の科学館前
7:14 8:49 9:59 11:39 12:34 14:54 15:49 16:49 18:49 19:54

Ushiozu
潮　津

7:16 8:51 10:01 11:41 12:36 14:56 15:51 16:51 18:51 19:56

Yunotanibashi
湯の谷橋

7:17 8:52 10:02 11:42 12:37 14:57 15:52 16:52 18:52 19:57

Kaga Onsen Station
加賀温泉駅

7:35 9:10 10:20 12:00 12:55 15:15 16:10 17:10 19:10 20:15

 <Bus fare>

Kaga Onsen Station Station → Katayamazu Onsen　/ Katayamazu Onsen Soyu-Mae　/ Yuki-no-Kagakukan-Mae (Museum of Snow and Ice)

Effective from April 1st, 2022

Katayamazu Onsen Line

Get your ticket when getting on the bus. Pay the fare indicated on the fare board according to the number on the ticket when getting off the bus by dropping the ticket and coins in the fare box next to the driver. (￥1,000  note

changing machine available on board)

¥250

Kaga Onsen Station　→Yamanaka Onsen Bus terminal　/ Kikunoyu-mae ¥430

Kaga Onsen Station　→Kohrogi-bashi ¥470

Kaga Onsen Station　→Kayano ¥560

Kaga Onsen Station　→Yamashiro Onsen Higashi-guchi　/ Yamashiro Onsen　/ Yamashiro Onsen Nishi-guchi ¥250

Local  Bus Service Timetables
Yamashiro Onsen and Yamanaka Onsen Line

Get your ticket when getting on the bus. Pay the fare indicated on the fare board according to the number on the ticket when getting off the bus by dropping the ticket and coins in the fare box next to the driver. (￥1,000 note

changing machine available on board)

Kaga Onsen Station　→Kamo ¥160

No service on Sat., Sun., holidays, from Aug. 13th to Aug. 15th and from Dec. 29th to Jan. 3rd.


